

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 3200/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-05-2019 in CRADB No. 280/2006 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

AKHILESH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.39412/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.39409/2020-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 15-10-2020 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Jethmalani, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, AOR
(Appearance slip not given)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application seeking exemption from filing Official Translation is allowed.

Issue notice.

Liberty to file additional documents is granted.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER