

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 3200/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-05-2019 in CRADB No. 280/2006 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At Ranchi)

AKHILESH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 02-08-2021 This application (I.A.No. 81469/2021) was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Akhilesh Singh, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, AOR
Mr. M. A. Niyazi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhishek, AOR

UPON being mentioned by counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No. 81469/2021

This application was mentioned today.

List next week.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER