

ITEM NO.2 Court 2 (Video Conferencing) SECTION II-A
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 81469/2021 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.)
No(s). 3200/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-05-2019
in CRADB No. 280/2006 passed by the High Court Of Jharkhand At
Ranchi)

AKHILESH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. IA No. 81469/2021 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 09-08-2021 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahesh Jethmalai, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, AOR
 Mr. M.A. Niyazi, Adv.
 Ms. Anamika Niyazi, Adv.
 Ms. Siya Chaudhary, Adv.
 Ms. Gunjan Mangla, Adv.
 Ms. Mughda Pande, Adv.
 Mr. Wedo Khalo, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Awasthi, Adv.
 Ms. Nemat Sethi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arunabh Choudhary, AAG
 Mr. Vishnu Sharma
 Mr. Abhishek, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA 81469/2021:

Bail rejected for the time being.

Leave granted in the Special Leave Petition.

List for final disposal in the month of November, 2021.

Pleadings to be completed in the meantime.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER