

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 788/2021

AKHILESH SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(Application for grant of bail is to be listed.
IA No. 169434/2023 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 12-09-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. M A Niyazi, Adv.
Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dipankar Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anupama Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Amar Jyoti Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 169434/2023 in Cr1.Appeal No(s). 788/2021

On the prayer of learned counsel for the appellant(s),
adjourned for three weeks.

(NIRMALA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR