

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 788/2021

AKHILESH SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 169434/2023 - GRANT OF BAIL)

Date : 20-10-2023 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. M.A. Niyazi, Adv.
 Mr. Krishan Pal Mavi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
 Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Dipankar Singh, Adv.
 Mrs. Anupama Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Amar Jyoti Sharma, Adv.
 Ms. Vedika Dalmia, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Accommodation is asked for on behalf of the
appellant on the ground of illness of the arguing
counsel.

List on 22.11.2023.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(VIDYA NEGI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR