

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 788/2021

AKHILESH SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF JHARKHAND

Respondent(s)

[ONLY IA NO. 149889/25 IS LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM]
IA No. 149889/2025 - GRANT OF BAIL

Date : 21-07-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANMOHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Siddharth Luthra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Kumar Verma, AOR
Mr. M.a. Niyazi, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Ghai Niyazi, Adv.
Mr. Arquam Ali, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR
Mr. Dipankar Singh, Adv.
Mrs. Anupama Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 149889/2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted that he may be permitted to withdraw the present Interlocutory Application.
2. The Interlocutory Application is, accordingly, dismissed as withdrawn.

(KANCHAN CHOUHAN)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(AKSHAY KUMAR BHORIA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)